16,892

Independent, Locally Owned and Operated

903-455-4110 Fax: 903-455-8564 COKER-MATHEWS
Funeral Home

5100 Interstate 30 (at US-69) • Greenville, Texas 75402 www.cokermathews.com • coker@cokermathews.com

Mailing Address
P.O. Box 998
GREENVILLE, TX 75403-0998

FILED FOR RECORD

JUL 27 2021

County Clerk, Hunt County, TX

July 09, 2021

County Judge Bobby Stovall 2507 Lee St. Greenville, Texas 75401

Judge Stovall:

At this time, we are requesting that the Court consider raising the budgeted amounts in the upcoming budget year for services rendered to the residents of Hunt County by the Hunt County Funeral Homes.

Specifically, we are requesting that the fees be raised for:

- 1. Disaster Bags from \$125.00 per bag to \$150.00 per bag.
- 2. Transportation to Medical Examiner's office from \$200.00 to \$225.00 per trip.

We have not requested an increase in these items for approximately ten years, but the costs incurred by the Funeral Homes continue to increase to us, as well as all residents of Hunt County.

The Court's consideration of these budget increases, would be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Butch Mitchell, President

Buth mit Rece

Coker-Mathews Funeral Home, Inc.

BM/cg

